Notice of Determination	Appendix D			
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County Of: San Mateo Address: 555 County Center, 1st Floor Redwood City, CA 94063	From: Public Agency: City of San Mateo Address: 330 West 20th Avenue San Mateo, CA 94403 Contact: Elton Yee Phone: 650-522-7320 EIL D ENDORSED ON THE OFFICE OF THE SAN MATE COUNTY CALIF Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: MAR 24 272 Contact: Phone: MARK CHURCH Contacts			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli	Deputy Clark			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2022010369			
Project Title: Poplar at Golf Course Trash Capture Project	pt			
Project Applicant: City of San Mateo				
Project Location (include county): Creek Golf Course within a concrete-lin	East Poplar Avenue and North Bayshore Boulevard and adjacent to the Poplar ed drainage channel in the City of San Mateo, San Mateo County, California.			
The project would involve installation of a full trash capture device that is approved channel at the location immediately north of the intersection of East Poplar Avenus which would be prefabricated, would be installed at two-foot intervals along a three steel anchor plates. The project would also provide native vegetation enhancement the Poplar Creek. The project would enhance approximately 1.000 square feet (0.0 would be instituted to ensure that the plantings for enhancement establish.	e and North Bayshore Boulevard. The trash capture device would include four scr e-foot high by one-foot wide concrete weir wall, and would be secured with stainle nt along Poplar Creek within the Poplar Creek Golf Course to offset project impac			
This is to advise that the City of San Mateo (Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)			
described project on 3/21/2022 and has made th (date)	e following determinations regarding the above			
described project.				
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cor A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the properties 	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at: https://www.cityofsanmateo.org/DocumentCenter				
Signature (Public Agency): Mto Ya	Title: Associat e Engineer			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency): _

Date Received for filing at OPR: _____

DI VV 700.04 (NEV. 01/01/22) Fleviously DI @ 700.04		Prin		StartOver	Save	
		RECEIPT	RECEIPT NUMBER:			
		41 —	41 — 03/24/2022 — 2014			
		STATE CL	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
CITY OF SAN MATEO				03/24/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N		
San Mateo				128247		
PROJECT TITLE						
POPLAR AT GOLF COURSE TRASH CAPTUR	RE PROJECT	EMAIL		PHONE NUME	 BER	
				()		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Si	ate Ag	gency	☐ Private Entity	
	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$.		0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00	\$.		2,548.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$ -		0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee						
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy))					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee	201	V	\$		50.00	
Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:			٠.			
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$.		2,598.00	
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND T	TLE			
X XIII	NN S. CHANGTII	N/COUNT	Y C	LERK		